OP \$65.00 87279538

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM450715 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AL ACQUISITION LLC		09/29/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AERIALINK LLC	
Street Address:	TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER SUITE 2320	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87279538	AERIALINK	
Serial Number:	87279562	AERIALINK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206) 359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Patchen M. Haggerty

Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127402-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patchen M. Haggerty
SIGNATURE:	/Patchen M. Haggerty/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Aerialink LLC - DE Certified Charter#page1.tif source=Aerialink LLC - DE Certified Charter#page2.tif source=Aerialink LLC - DE Certified Charter#page3.tif

source=Aerialink LLC - DE Certified Charter#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "AERIALINK LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2017, AT 4:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AL ACQUISITION LLC" TO "AERIALINK LLC", FILED THE TWENTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2017, AT 10:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 3:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "AERIALINK LLC".



Authentication: 203443564

Date: 10-23-17

6323169 8100H SR# 20176742339

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:38 PM 03/01/2017
FILED 04:38 PM 93/01/2017
SR 20171514493 - File Number 6323169

STATE OF DELAWARE

OF AL ACQUISITION LLC

THIS CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION of AL Acquisition LLC (the "Company"), dated March 1, 2017, is executed and filed by Ryan J. Perry, duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate, for the purpose of forming the Company as a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.).

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is AL Acquisition LLC.
- 2. <u>Registered Office; Registered Agent.</u> The Company's Registered Office in the State of Delaware is to be located at 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, Dover, Kent County, Delaware 19904. The Resident Agent in charge thereof is: National Registered Agents, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

/s/ Ryan J. Perry
Ryan J. Perry
Authorized Person

(M1038312.1.)

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:36 AM 04/20/2017
FILED 10:36 AM 04/20/2017
SR 20172653348 - File Number 6323169

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

AL ACQUISITION LLC

THIS CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION of AL Acquisition LLC (the "Company") is executed and filed by Christopher Currie, duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate for the purpose of amending the Company's Certificate of Formation pursuant to Delaware Limited Liability Company Act §18-202.

- 1. The name of the Company is AL Acquisition LLC.
- 2. The first section of the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:
 - 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is Aerialink LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment on this $\underline{19}$ day of April, 2017.

Christopher Currie Authorized Person

[M1050407-1-]

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT CHANGING ONLY THE REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OF A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The limited liability company organized and existing under the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is
AERIALINK LLC
2. The Registered Office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is
changed to 251 Little Falls Drive
(street), in the City of Wilmington. DE
Zip Code 19808 . The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon
whom process against this limited liability company may be served is
Corporation Service Company
- /a/ Jamaa Lindan
By: /s/ James Linden
Authorized Person
Name: James Linden, Authorized Person
Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:02 PM 09/29/2017
FILED 03:02 PM 09/29/2017
SR 20176407921 - File Number 6323169

RECORDED: 11/13/2017